

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1428 OF 2001

NOORUL AMEEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMMAKAMMA CHARITIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv. for
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bohra, Adv. for
Mr. B.D. Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1428 OF 2001

NOORUL AMEEN
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

AMMAKAMMA CHARITIES & ANR.
Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this civil appeal and the same is,

accordingly, dismissed with costs quantified at Rs.25,000/- to be paid to the respondents within one month from today failing which the contemnor shall undergo imprisonment for a further period of two months.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
January 20, 2009.